
Memorial YO7VS (144 MHz) 2023 Results 

Total received logs used: 90 

Total robot logs used: 4789  

Total exchanged logs used: 1878 

144 Single Operator (62 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 OM5AW 578 49 7.8 10 222443 384.8 100el 750 IZ1AZA (898 km) 

2 S56P 387 8 2.0 1 139861 361.4 9el. F9FT 500 LZ6R (912 km) 

3 OK2DTF 300 23 7.1 5 94002 313.3 10el. OK5IM 1000 LZ2T (828 km) 

4 LZ6R 177 14 7.3 2 88665 500.9 2x16el. I0JXX 400 OL7M (1084 km) 

5 YT4X 229 24 9.5 7 86126 376.1 4x17B2 500 DK0NA/P (935 km) 

6 LZ6Z 190 11 5.5 2 82422 433.8 2X11el. 300 SN7L (993 km) 

7 LZ2ZY 164 10 5.7 1 70595 430.5 2x9el 500 SN7L (954 km) 

8 HA5OO 187 9 4.6 1 62310 333.2 13 el. DJ9BV 800 DR9A (815 km) 

9 YO2AMU 131 5 3.7 0 48872 373.1 4x17el M2 400 IK3UNA (789 km) 

10 YO5OHB 95 7 6.9 0 40149 422.6 F9FT 17 EL 400 IO2V (941 km) 

11 YO8WHT/P 84 6 6.7 0 39822 474.1 17EL 100 IO2V (1112 km) 

12 YO9AYN 100 9 8.3 1 37227 372.3 F9FT 400 S50C (849 km) 

13 LZ4FR 78 3 3.7 1 34248 439.1 4x11el 500 IO2V (879 km) 

14 YT4TT 84 6 6.7 0 31942 380.3 yagi 14el. 100 SN7L (801 km) 

15 YO7NK 88 4 4.3 1 29919 340.0 YAGI 8EL -YU7EF 100 S59DEM (770 km) 

16 OK2BPN 84 13 13.4 6 29892 355.9 11 el Y 50 IU4FNO (767 km) 

17 YO2GL 76 10 11.6 0 29089 382.8 10 EL. YAGI 250 OK4C (800 km) 

18 YO5AVN 65 14 17.7 0 28961 445.6 F9FT 100 OK4C (839 km) 

19 YO2BLX 77 8 9.4 1 27071 351.6 10el dk7zb 40 IO2V (799 km) 

20 YO5DAS 71 7 9.0 0 25552 359.9 DK7ZB 50 S53XX (648 km) 

21 LZ1JER 84 2 2.3 1 24929 296.8 8el.Yagi I0JXX 100 OE/HA5DDX (763 km) 

22 YU1WM 66 4 5.7 0 23927 362.5 4x6 el yagi 50 OE1W (692 km) 

23 YO5DND 62 1 1.6 0 23891 385.3 yagi 6el 100 S59DEM (730 km) 

24 YO6XK 62 12 16.2 1 22573 364.1 10el YAGY 250 S59DEM (763 km) 



25 YO7CW 68 7 9.3 1 22257 327.3 Yagi 7el 400 S50C (801 km) 

26 LZ2EHO 60 7 10.4 1 20530 342.2 13el. Yagi 80 OK1MZM (893 km) 

27 YO9RIJ 53 5 8.6 1 19612 370.0 4 X 9EL YAGI 400 9A0BB (879 km) 

28 LZ1ZLI 65 3 4.4 0 17853 274.7 9elYagi 50 S50C (867 km) 

29 YO8RHM 39 3 7.1 1 17309 443.8 11 EL 400 S50C (905 km) 

30 YO7LBX 48 1 2.0 0 16590 345.6 YAGI TONNA 9EL. 100 S59DEM (707 km) 

31 YO7BKX 49 12 19.7 0 16135 329.3 15 elem YU7EF 100 OK5RA (841 km) 

32 HA9MDN 54 6 10.0 0 15863 293.8 AM-1011 Inglar 50 LZ6R (730 km) 

33 YO9HP 53 1 1.9 0 15443 291.4 4 x 11 EL LFA 400 9A0BB (821 km) 

34 LZ2FN 51 5 8.9 0 15214 298.3 10el. 100 9A0BB (830 km) 

35 YO2KAR 35 9 20.5 1 15114 431.8 Yagi 10 elements 50 S57GM (742 km) 

36 YO5BQQ/P 42 3 6.7 0 15071 358.8 F9FT 9EL 100 S59DEM (685 km) 

37 YO3CCB 52 4 7.1 0 13957 268.4 YAGI 7EL 50 9A0BB (831 km) 

38 YO7LDT 48 8 14.3 0 13390 279.0 YAGI 7 ELEM. 100 OM3KII (694 km) 

39 LZ1JH 48 2 4.0 0 12910 269.0 8el. LZ1OA 500 S50C (783 km) 

40 YO3FUU 45 6 11.8 2 12251 272.2 YAGI 100 9A5Y (660 km) 

41 YO3DIU 46 3 6.1 1 12069 262.4 YAGI 100 9A0BB (792 km) 

42 YO3GJ 41 1 2.4 0 10665 260.1 YAGY 100 HG7F (639 km) 

43 YO9DBP 42 4 8.7 1 10616 252.8 LFA 9 EL 10 9A1N (622 km) 

44 YO7AQF 41 5 10.9 0 8711 212.5 YAGI 50 E71EDK (506 km) 

45 YO8BFB 28 2 6.7 1 7717 275.6 DK7ZB 4x7 EL 200 HA2R (698 km) 

46 YR2X/P 22 1 4.3 0 6755 307.0 F9FT 30 S59DEM (608 km) 

47 LZ2MY 20 22 52.4 6 5654 282.7 Yagi 5 el. 50 9A0BB (660 km) 

48 YO9BHI 26 2 7.1 1 5623 216.3 Yagi 9el 35 9A7D (672 km) 

49 LZ4R 29 2 6.5 1 5343 184.2 YAGI 1000 9A1N (626 km) 

50 YO7EY 19 1 5.0 1 4845 255.0 Yagi 9el. 100 9A1N (450 km) 

51 LZ1UK 27 0 0.0 0 4803 177.9  200 E7CW (577 km) 

52 YO5PLP 13 0 0.0 0 4035 310.4 LFA-9EL 100 LZ2T (527 km) 

53 LZ4UX 26 1 3.7 0 2852 109.7 Yagi 4 el. 100 SV2DCD/P (451 km) 

54 YO7BM 15 2 11.8 1 2398 159.9 YAGI DK7ZB 90 YO5OHB (348 km) 

55 YO3JW 11 2 15.4 0 2204 200.4 F9FT 50 HA6W (564 km) 

56 YO5TP 5 1 16.7 0 1530 306.0 YAGI 4X12H 400 OE8Q (669 km) 

57 YO4BXX 2 1 33.3 0 669 334.5 DK7ZB 5+8 50 RA6HLF (471 km) 

58 YO2IS 7 4 36.4 0 660 94.3 7EL DJ9BV 50 YT7W (172 km) 

59 YO4SI/P 6 0 0.0 0 580 96.7 FD4 ! 50 LZ6R (285 km) 

60 YO8SJD 1 1 50.0 0 468 468.0 F9FT 50 YP2DX (468 km) 

61 YO4SLL 2 0 0.0 0 342 171.0 FT9FT 50 YO4FYQ (175 km) 

62 YO9CWY 3 0 0.0 0 29 9.7 quad 3 ele 5 YO9BCM (13 km) 



144 Multi Operator (22 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 9A0BB 1005 110 9.9 35 445297 443.1 
240 el. Yagi groups by 

G0KSC 
1500 ED1R (1725 km) 

2 9A5Y 623 26 4.0 2 249777 400.9 6x5 3x7 
700 + 
300 

G4LOH (1757 km) 

3 9A1N 575 26 4.3 3 239971 417.3 15 el. LFA 1000 F8KID (943 km) 

4 E7DX 416 30 6.7 3 155777 374.5 122el 1000 SP7VVB (778 km) 

5 YT4B 325 30 8.5 8 139862 430.3 8x11 yagi 900 DF0YY (1025 km) 

6 YT7W 298 48 13.9 10 138893 466.1 yagi 56 elements 950 OK4C (938 km) 

7 9A8D 342 14 3.9 1 138552 405.1 2x16el LFA 800 DK0VHF (986 km) 

8 LZ2T 275 14 4.8 0 131581 478.5 2x17el DJ7UD 1000 SN7L (1027 km) 

9 YR5C 263 25 8.7 0 121220 460.9 4XEF0209 100 DR9A (1098 km) 

10 HG6Z 287 31 9.7 6 100801 351.2 11el. EF0211B 800 DK5PD (910 km) 

11 YT5W 184 13 6.6 1 82911 450.6 11el UA9TC 100 OK4C (923 km) 

12 9A1I 235 6 2.5 0 72997 310.6 DL7KM 300 DF0YY (764 km) 

13 YU7PAA 178 15 7.8 2 72557 407.6 10el. EF 300 DL5SE (845 km) 

14 YO2KBB 144 15 9.4 4 55238 383.6 4 X 11 EL. YAGI 100 IZ0CLS (871 km) 

15 9A1CLC 133 1 0.7 0 34452 259.0 4x11el. LFA 500 DK0CO (847 km) 

16 9A1CCU 121 2 1.6 0 31959 264.1  500 LZ2AB (689 km) 

17 9A6K 80 1 1.2 0 25931 324.1 2x16 el. 120 IK2AQZ (715 km) 

18 9A1CRJ 71 3 4.1 0 23609 332.5 2x16 el. 120 DK0NA/P (811 km) 

19 9A3QB 76 0 0.0 0 23251 305.9 2x16 el. 120 DL5SE (738 km) 

20 YO6KNY 40 11 21.6 2 11126 278.1 9 EL LFA 80 E71EDK (626 km) 

21 LZ1INP 33 9 21.4 1 8901 269.7 7 EL YAGI 50 S50C (764 km) 

22 LZ1C 37 4 9.8 1 8032 217.1 22el Yagi 100 HA6W (675 km) 
  



144 MHz Single Operator – YO 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 YO2AMU 131 5 3.7 0 48872 373.1 4x17el M2 400 IK3UNA (789 km) 

2 YO5OHB 95 7 6.9 0 40149 422.6 F9FT 17 EL 400 IO2V (941 km) 

3 YO8WHT/P 84 6 6.7 0 39822 474.1 17EL 100 IO2V (1112 km) 

4 YO9AYN 100 9 8.3 1 37227 372.3 F9FT 400 S50C (849 km) 

5 YO7NK 88 4 4.3 1 29919 340.0 YAGI 8EL -YU7EF 100 S59DEM (770 km) 

6 YO2GL 76 10 11.6 0 29089 382.8 10 EL. YAGI 250 OK4C (800 km) 

7 YO5AVN 65 14 17.7 0 28961 445.6 F9FT 100 OK4C (839 km) 

8 YO2BLX 77 8 9.4 1 27071 351.6 10el dk7zb 40 IO2V (799 km) 

9 YO5DAS 71 7 9.0 0 25552 359.9 DK7ZB 50 S53XX (648 km) 

10 YO5DND 62 1 1.6 0 23891 385.3 yagi 6el 100 S59DEM (730 km) 

11 YO6XK 62 12 16.2 1 22573 364.1 10el YAGY 250 S59DEM (763 km) 

12 YO7CW 68 7 9.3 1 22257 327.3 Yagi 7el 400 S50C (801 km) 

13 YO9RIJ 53 5 8.6 1 19612 370.0 4 X 9EL YAGI 400 9A0BB (879 km) 

14 YO8RHM 39 3 7.1 1 17309 443.8 11 EL 400 S50C (905 km) 

15 YO7LBX 48 1 2.0 0 16590 345.6 YAGI TONNA 9EL. 100 S59DEM (707 km) 

16 YO7BKX 49 12 19.7 0 16135 329.3 15 elem YU7EF 100 OK5RA (841 km) 

17 YO9HP 53 1 1.9 0 15443 291.4 4 x 11 EL LFA 400 9A0BB (821 km) 

18 YO2KAR 35 9 20.5 1 15114 431.8 Yagi 10 elements 50 S57GM (742 km) 

19 YO5BQQ/P 42 3 6.7 0 15071 358.8 F9FT 9EL 100 S59DEM (685 km) 

20 YO3CCB 52 4 7.1 0 13957 268.4 YAGI 7EL 50 9A0BB (831 km) 

21 YO7LDT 48 8 14.3 0 13390 279.0 YAGI 7 ELEM. 100 OM3KII (694 km) 

22 YO3FUU 45 6 11.8 2 12251 272.2 YAGI 100 9A5Y (660 km) 

23 YO3DIU 46 3 6.1 1 12069 262.4 YAGI 100 9A0BB (792 km) 

24 YO3GJ 41 1 2.4 0 10665 260.1 YAGY 100 HG7F (639 km) 

25 YO9DBP 42 4 8.7 1 10616 252.8 LFA 9 EL 10 9A1N (622 km) 

26 YO7AQF 41 5 10.9 0 8711 212.5 YAGI 50 E71EDK (506 km) 

27 YO8BFB 28 2 6.7 1 7717 275.6 DK7ZB 4x7 EL 200 HA2R (698 km) 

28 YR2X/P 22 1 4.3 0 6755 307.0 F9FT 30 S59DEM (608 km) 

29 YO9BHI 26 2 7.1 1 5623 216.3 Yagi 9el 35 9A7D (672 km) 

30 YO7EY 19 1 5.0 1 4845 255.0 Yagi 9el. 100 9A1N (450 km) 

31 YO5PLP 13 0 0.0 0 4035 310.4 LFA-9EL 100 LZ2T (527 km) 

32 YO7BM 15 2 11.8 1 2398 159.9 YAGI DK7ZB 90 YO5OHB (348 km) 

33 YO3JW 11 2 15.4 0 2204 200.4 F9FT 50 HA6W (564 km) 



34 YO5TP 5 1 16.7 0 1530 306.0 YAGI 4X12H 400 OE8Q (669 km) 

35 YO4BXX 2 1 33.3 0 669 334.5 DK7ZB 5+8 50 RA6HLF (471 km) 

36 YO2IS 7 4 36.4 0 660 94.3 7EL DJ9BV 50 YT7W (172 km) 

37 YO4SI/P 6 0 0.0 0 580 96.7 FD4 ! 50 LZ6R (285 km) 

38 YO8SJD 1 1 50.0 0 468 468.0 F9FT 50 YP2DX (468 km) 

39 YO4SLL 2 0 0.0 0 342 171.0 FT9FT 50 YO4FYQ (175 km) 

40 YO9CWY 3 0 0.0 0 29 9.7 quad 3 ele 5 YO9BCM (13 km) 
 

 

144 MHz Multi Operator – YO 
 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX (distance) 

1 YR5C 263 25 8.7 0 121220 460.9 4XEF0209 100 DR9A (1098 km) 

2 YO2KBB 144 15 9.4 4 55238 383.6 4 X 11 EL. YAGI 100 IZ0CLS (871 km) 

3 YO6KNY 40 11 21.6 2 11126 278.1 9 EL LFA 80 E71EDK (626 km) 
 

 

For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download 

please contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

